

**ORDER**

Perused application and say.

The defendant no. 5 (a) to 5 (e) are seeking permission to file w.s. , which could not be filed in time due to lack of information, documents, instructions and knowledge. They are filing it today. They sought permission for the same. The plaintiff strongly objected the application submitting that the no w.s. order has been passed due to fault of defendants. They are intending to prolong the trial . The application be rejected by imposing cost of Rs. 1000/- each

The record reveals that, the defendant no. 5 (a) to 5 (e) were joined as defendant in the suit as per order passed below exh. 22 on 13/07/2016. in the order itself they were directed to submit the w.s. within 60 days. The period of 60- days lapsed on 13/10/2016 this application was filed on 27/10/2016 i.e. after 14 days of stipulated period. The suit is for perpetual injunction . Substantial rights are its subject matter. Contest is paramount for its adjudication on merits. Considering all these aspects following order is passed.

**ORDER**

On payment of costs of Rs. 50/- each, on or before next date, the written statement filed with this application be read and recorded, failure to comply the order in stipulated time would render it non est.

Sd./-

Date:-10/11/2016

Jt. C.J.S.D.Washim.

**Certificate.**

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file Judgment/Order are same word to word, as per the original order.

Name of the Stenographer : .....

Court Name : Jt. Civil Judge (Sr.Dn.), Washim.

Date : 10.11.2016

Order signed by the Presiding  
Officer on : 10.11.2016

Order uploaded on : 14.11.2016