

R.C.S. No. 52/2014
Gajanan Vrs. State and Ors.
Below Exh. 37

In view of counter claim of defendant no. 5A to 5E following issues are framed:-

1. Do defendant no. 5A to 5E prove that they are legal owner an possessor of suit land mentioned in counter claim ?
2. Do defendant no. 5A to 5E prove that plaintiff has encroached the suit land mentioned in counter claim ?
3. Do defendant no. 5A to 5E prove that they are entitled to recover the possession of encroached land from plaintiff ?
4. Are defendant no. 5A to 5E entitled for decree of mandatory injunction ?
5. Are defendant no. 5A to 5E entitled for decree of permanant injunction ?
6. What order and decree ?

Date:- 09/07/2021.

Sd/-
(Smt. S. V. Phulbandhe)
Jt. Civil Judge (S.D.), Washim.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this PDF file order are same word to word, as per original order.

- 1) Name of Stenographer :- V. R. Gurawa (Steno. Grade-3)
- 2) Name of Court :- Jt. Civil Judge (S.D.), Washim.
- 3) Date :- 09/07/2021
- 4) Order signed by the
presiding officer on :- 09/07/2021
- 5) Order uploaded on :- 16/07/2021