

**IN THE COURT OF JT. CIVIL JUDGE (SR. DN.), WASHIM.**

**ORDER BELOW EXH. 76.**  
**(Dated 20/09/2025)**

Plaintiff has filed the present application. He desires to file total one document annexed with the list Exh.77.

2) Ld. Advocate for defendant no.5A to 5E has filed his say to present application on the application itself. He has strongly opposed the present application and has prayed to reject the present application.

3) Perused the application, say and record.

4) It seems that the plaintiff desires to file on record original copy of notice issued by Sarpanch and secretary Gram Panchayat Kini Ghodmod(Mirzapur) to one Gajanan Arjuna Somatkar. In my view mere production of the said notice will not cause any prejudice to defendant no.5A to 5E. They have a chance to cross examine plaintiff on the said document. Hence, production of document can be allowed as prayed. Hence, the order -

**ORDER**

- 1) Application at Exh.76 is allowed.
- 2) Document filed along with list Exh.77 be taken on record subject to its admissibility in evidence.
- 3) No order as to costs.

Date :- 20/09/2025.

**(P. R. Rane)**  
Jt. Civil Judge (Sr. Dn.),  
Washim.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this PDF file order are same word to word, as per original judgment.

- 1) Name of Stenographer R.M.Rajurkar (Stenographer G-I)
- 2) Name of Court District Court, Washim
- 3) Date 20/09/2025
- 4) Order signed by the presiding officer on 20/09/2025
- 5) Order uploaded on 20/09/2025